Second Amendment to Agreement between Broward County and Triangle
Services of Florida, Inc. for Janitorial Services for
Governmental Center East (RFP# R0899203P1)

This is a Second Amendment to the June 26, 2012 Agreement for Janitorial
Services for Governmental Center East ("Second Amendment") entered into by and
between Broward County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida (the "County") and
Triangle Services of Florida, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Second Party") (collectively, the
"Parties").

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an agreement effective June 26, 2012,
wherein, Second Party provided the County with janitorial services for the Broward
County Governmental Center East (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was amended on May 23, 2017, to extend its term until
December 26, 2017, (the "First Amendment"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to again extend the term of the Agreement on a
month-to-month basis, for a period not to exceed six months or until a replacement
contract is awarded, whichever comes first; NOW, THEREFORE,

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual terms, conditions, promises, and covenants
hereinafter set forth, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The Agreement shall be extended on a month-to-month basis for a period not to
exceed six months or until a replacement contract is awarded whichever comes
first.

2. This Second Amendment shall take effect on December 27, 2017, and may be
fully executed in multiple copies by all parties, each of which, bearing original
signatures, shall have the force and effect of an original document.

3. Except to the extent modified herein, the Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect. In the event of a conflict between the terms and conditions of this Third
Amendment and the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement, this
document controls.

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Exhibit 12
Page 1 of 3



Exhibit 12
Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have made and executed this Second
Amendment: BROWARD COUNTY through its BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS, signing by and through its Mayor or Vice-Mayor, authorized to
execute same by Board action on the day of , 20__, and
SECOND PARTY, signing by and through its President, duly authorized to execute same.

COUNTY

ATTEST: BROWARD COUNTY, by and through
its Board of County Commissioners

Broward County Administrator, as By
Ex-officio Clerk of the Broward County Mayor
Board of County Commissioners

day of , 20

Approved as to form by

Andrew J. Meyers

Broward County Attorney
Governmental Center, Suite 423
115 South Andrews Avenue

Insurance requirements Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

approved by Broward County Telephone: (954) 357-7600

Risk Management Division Telecopier: (954) 357-7641

By Wl 19]6[1) By,//&l/l/t_}/ll,,/ /}/7/' 7
Signature (Date) Michaew Kerr (Date)

: Deput ty Att
QQ\(GQ)/\ ()Q\WWII @\.&L Al JS+ eputy County Attorney

Print Name and Title above

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]



Exhibit 12
Page 3 of 3

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY AND
TRIANGLE SERVICES OF FLORIDA, INC. FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR
GOVERNMENTAL CENTER

Triangle Services of Florida, Inc.

/ 7 / /1 //
’/u ,//;///
WITNESW ’Z
I)) ’ / ) /
By Dz | gg,«‘,!()!a_.,l
(] q : " es ., President

Signature of W,?ess
P/*H‘hf 0 (" dayof Decectser 2007

Print Namée of Witness

f (SEAL)
/ 0!/1/1/(2/@9

Sigriature of Witness

Anct Blan
Print Name of Witness

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]





